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FRIDAY, JULY 28
		  4-H Horse Show, Main Arena

SATURDAY, JULY 29	
	 8:00 AM	 Cornhole Check In Singles, Grass
	 9:00 AM	 Cornhole Tournament Singles, Grass
	 9:00 AM	 Parade Line Up, Behind High School
	 10:00 AM	 Parade, High School to Fairgrounds
	 1:00 PM	 Cornhole Check in Doubles,  Grass
	 2:00 PM	 Cornhole Tournament Doubles, Grass
	 4:00 PM	 ATV Rodeo 12 & Under, Main Arena
	 6:00 PM	 ATV Rodeo 13 & Over, Main Arena

MONDAY, JULY 31
	 7:30 AM	 Pistol Annies Check-in, Main Arena
	 8:30 AM	 Horsemanship, Main Arena
	 11:30 AM	 Luncheon, Concessions Bowery
	 12:30 PM	 Individual Interviews with Judges,
		  Concessions Bowery
	 2:00 PM	 Speeches and Impromptu Questions,
		  Concessions Bowery
	 4:30 PM	 Coronation, Main Arena
	 4:00-7:00 PM	 Enter 4-H & Open Exhibits (S-UAA), 
		  Exhibit Building
	 5:00 PM	 Jr. Rodeo Timed Events, Small Arena
	 5:00 PM	 Jr. Rodeo Rough Stock, Main Arena

TUESDAY, AUGUST 1
	 8:00-8:30 AM	 Enter Food Exhibits (UAD, UAB,  
		  UAC), Exhibit Building
	 10:00: AM	 Wrangler Horsemanship,  
		  Main Arena
	 1:00 PM	 Wrangler Introductions, Speech,  
		  Impromptu, and Test 
		  Concession Bowery
	 5:00-7:00 PM	 Lamb Weigh In, Livestock Barn
	 5:30 PM	 Pickleball Tournament,  
		  Pickleball Courts
	 6:00 PM 	 Reeds Rodeo, Grass Area
	 6:00 PM	 Open Horse Show, Main Arena
	 7:30 PM	 Pickleball Tournament,  
		  Pickleball Courts

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 2
	 9:00 AM 	 Lamb Show, Livestock Barn
	 4:00-6:00 PM	 Enter Open Class Division V,  
		  Exhibit Building
	 4:00-6:00 PM	 Enter Fresh Cut Flowers/	
		  Raspberries, Exhibit Building
	 5:00 PM 	 Survivor: Do you have what it takes? 
		  Main Arena
	 5:00 PM	 Team Roping, Small Arena
	 5:00-7:00 PM	 Hog Weigh In, Livestock Barn
	 5:00-8:00 PM	 Enter Poultry and Rabbits,  
		  Poultry Barn

THURSDAY, AUGUST 3	
	 All Day	 Commercial Vendors, Along Pathway
	 All Day	 Food Vendors, Food Court
	 All Day	 Gaga Ball, Cement Pad
	 8:00 AM	 Hog Show, Livestock Barn
	 8:00-8:30 AM	 Enter Fresh Cut Flowers, Exhibit Building
	 10:00 AM	 Survivor Game: 3x3, Grass
	 10:00 AM	 Pedal Tractor/GoCart Pulls (ages 2-12),  
		  By Gated Grass
	 10:00 AM	 Slime, Make and Take Tent
	 10:00 AM	 Survivor Games: Do you have what it takes?, Stage
	10:00 AM-6:00 PM	 Twin and Spin, Grass
	10:00 AM-6:00 PM	 Miniature Golf, Main Entrance Under Trees
	10:00 AM-7:00 PM	 Exhibit Building Open, Exhibit Building
	10:00 AM-8:00 PM	 Bounce Houses, Gated Grass
	 11:00 AM	 Survivor Game: Vertigo, Grass
	 11:00 AM	 Storytime with Morgan Couty Library, Stage
	 11:00 AM	 Lip Gloss/Fingernail polish, Make and Take Tent
	 11:00-1:00 PM	 Lamb Carcass Contest, Livestock Barn
	 11:30 AM	 Tic Tac Toe, Stage
	 Noon	 Survivor Game: Steady, Grass
	 Noon	 Hot Dog Eating Contest (13 and over), Contest Tent
	 Noon	 Sword and Shield (wood kit), Make and Take Tent
	 Noon	 Survivor Games: Do you have what it takes?, Stage
	 Noon-6:00 PM	 24-Foot Climbing Wall, Grass
	 12:30-1:30 PM	 Clown Balloon Twisting, Walking Around
	 1:00 PM	 Bucket Brigade Trials, Grass 
	 1:00 PM	 Number Tile Contest (ages 5-12), Contest Tent
	 1:00 PM	 Ear Tag Key Chain/Bracelets, Make and Take Tent
	 1:00-2:00 PM	 Beef Weigh-In and Carcass Contest, Livestock Barn
	 1:00 PM	 Morgan County History Trivia, Stage
	 2:00 PM	 Paracord Bracelets, Make and Take Tent
	 2:00 PM	 Survivor Game: Birds Nest, Grass
	 2:00 PM	 Rootbeer Float Contest (any age), Contest Tent
	 2:00-3:00 PM	 Magic Show with JUBJUB the Clown, Stage
	 2:00-3:00 PM	 Hog Carcass Contest, Livestock Barn
	 3:00 PM	 Infinity Cube/Shoes, Make and Take Tent
	 3:00 PM	 Survivor Game: Diamond, Grass
	 3:00 PM	 Survivor Sugar Rush Bingo, Stage
	 3:00 PM	 Ice Toes Contest (18 and older), Contest Tent
	 3:00-4:00 PM	 Clown Balloon Twisting, Walking Around
	 4:00 PM	 Stick Horse, Make and Take Tent
	 4:00 PM	 Donut Eating Contest (any age), Contest Tent
	 4:00 PM	 Survivor Game: Rollar Ball, Grass
	 4:00 PM	 Mind Puzzles, Stage
	 4:30-6:00 PM	 Hypnotist Show with HYPNO HICK  
		  (16+ requirement to participate), Stage
	 5:00 PM	 Puzzle Contest (8 & under), Contest Tent
	 5:00 PM	 Team Branding, Main Arena
	 5:00 PM	 Goat Roping, Small Arena
	 5:00 PM	 Motor Pony Team Roping, Small Arena
	 5:00 PM	 RC Racing, Grass
	 5:30 PM	 Pickleball Tournament, Pickleball courts
	 6:00 PM	 Heifer Show, Livestock Barn
	 6:00 PM	 Miniature Golf Tournament,  
		  Main Entrance Under Trees
	 6:00 PM	 Poultry and Rabbit Judging (closed), Poultry Barn
	 6:00 PM	 4-H Rabbit Showmanship & Market Show
		  Poultry Barn
	 7:30 PM	 Pickleball Tournament, Pickleball courts

FRIDAY, AUGUST 4
	 All Day	 Commercial Vendors, Along Pathway
	 All Day	 Food Vendors, Food Court
	 All Day	 Gaga Ball, Cement Pad
	 9:00 AM	 Survivor Fair Bingo, Stage
	 10:00 AM	 Infinity Cube/Shoes, Make and Take Tent
	 10:00 AM	 Pedal Tractor/GoCart Pulls (ages 2-12),  
		  By Gated Grass
	 10:00 AM	 Beef Show, Livestock Barn
	 10:00 AM-Noon 	 Baby Contest and Diaper Derb, Stage
	 10:00 AM-Noon	 Kids Games, Grass by Food Bowery
	10:00 AM-6:00 PM	 Twin and Spin, Grass
	10:00 AM-6:00 PM	 Miniature Golf, Main Entrance Under Trees
	10:00 AM-7:00 PM	 Exhibit Building Open, Exhibit Building
	10:00 AM-8:00 PM	 Bounce Houses, Gated Grass
	 11:00 AM	 Sword and Shield (wood kit), Make and Take Tent
	 11:00 AM	 Survivor Game Diamond, Grass
	11:00 AM-3:00 PM	 Premium Payout, Premium Booth
	 Noon	 Bug Scooper Contest  (ages 9-18), Contest Tent
	 Noon	 Lip Gloss/Fingernail polish, Make and Take Tent
	 Noon	 Survivor Game: Birds Nest, Grass
	 Noon-1:00 PM	 Hypnotist Show with HYPNO HICK  
		  (12+ requirement to participate), Stage
	 Noon-6:00 PM	 24-Foot Climbing Wall, Grass
	 12:30-1:30 PM	 Clown Balloon Twisting, Walking Around
	 1:00 PM	 Bucket Brigade Trials, Grass
	 1:00 PM	 Paracord Bracelets, Make and Take Tent
	 1:00 PM	 Popsicle Stick Tower Contest (12 and under), 
		  Contest Tent
	 1:00 PM	 Survivor Games: Do you have what it takes?, Stage
	 2:00 PM	 Survivor Game: Roller Ball, Grass
	 2:00 PM	 Donut Eating Contest (12 and under), Contest Tent
	 2:00 PM	 Ear Tag Key Chain/Bracelets, Make and Take Tent
	 2:00-3:00 PM	 Magic Show with JUBJUB the Clown
	 2:00-4:00 PM	 Lions Club Wagon Rides, Main Entrance   
	 3:00 PM	 Survivor Cow Bingo, Stage
	 3:00 PM	 Survivor Game: Steady, Grass
	 3:00 PM	 Number Tile Contest (13 and over), Contest Tent
	 3:00 PM	 Stick Horse, Make and Take Tent
	 3:00-4:00 PM 	 Clown Balloon Twisting, Walking Around
	 4:00 PM	 Survivor Game: 3x3, Grass
	 4:00 PM	 Never Too Old To Show, Livestock Barn
	 4:00 PM	 Slime, Make and Take Tent
	 4:00 PM	 Twin Pop Popsicle Contest (any age), Contest Tent
	 4:00 PM	 Mind Puzzles, Stage
	 4:30-6:00 PM	 Hypnotist Show with HYPNO HICK  
		  (16+ requirement to participate), Stage
	 5:00 PM	 Rootbeer Float Contest (any age), Contest Tent
	 5:00 PM	 Survivor Game: Vertigo, Grass
	 6:00 PM	 Knife Throwing Contest, Dirt by Small Arena
	 7:00 PM	 RODEO: Grand Entry, Main Arena
	 7:15 PM	 Parachuters, Main Arena
	 7:20 PM	 Flyover, Main Arena
	 7:30 PM	 Rodeo, Main Arena
	 During Rodeo	 Muttin Bustin, Main Arena
	 During Rodeo	 Wild Cow Milking Competition, Main Arena
	 During Rodeo	 Kids game (8 and under), Main Arena

SATURDAY, AUGUST 5
	 All Day	 Commercial Vendors, Along Pathway
	 All Day	 Food Vendors, Food Court
	 All Day	 Gaga Ball, Cement Pad
	 8:45 AM	 Pet Show Registrations, Stage
	 9:00 AM	 Pet Show, Stage
	 10:00 AM	 Survivor Pig Bingo, Stage
	 10:00 AM	 Ear Tag Key Chain/Bracelets, Make and Take Tent
	 10:00 AM	 Livestock Auction, Livestock Barn
	 10:00 AM	 Pedal Tractor/GoCart Pulls (ages 2-12),  
		  By Gated Grass
	 10:00 AM-Noon	 Kids Games, Grass by Food Bowery
	 10:00 AM-Noon	 Lions Club Wagon Rides, Main entrance
	10:00 AM-6:00 PM	 Twin and Spin, Grass
	10:00 AM-6:00 PM	 Miniature Golf, Main Entrance Under Trees
	10:00 AM-7:00 PM	 Exhibit Building Open, Exhibit Building
	10:00 AM-8:00 PM	 Bounce Houses, Gated Grass
	 11:00 AM	 Infinity Cube/Shoes, Make and Take Tent
	 11:00 AM	 Survivor Games: Do you have what it takes?, Stage
	11:00 AM-3:00 PM	 Premium Payout, Premium Booth
	 Noon	 Survivor Game :Vertigo, Grass
	 Noon	 Ice Toes Contest (12 and over), Contest Tent
	 Noon	 Sword and Shield (wood kit), Make and Take Tent
	 Noon-1:00 PM	 Hypnotist Show with HYPNO HICK  
		  (12+ requirement to participate), Stage
	 Noon-6:00 PM	 24-Foot Climbing Wall, Grass
	 1:00 PM	 Survivor Game: Steady, Grass
	 1:00 PM	 Hot Dog Contest (12 and under), Contest Tent
	 1:00 PM	 Make and Take Stick Horse, Make and Take Tent
	 1:00 PM	 Morgan County History Trivia, Stage
	 2:00 PM	 Bug Scooper Contest 8 and under, Contest Tent
	 2:00 PM	 Survivor Game Diamond, Grass
	 2:00 PM	 Make and Take Slime, Make and Take Tent
	 2:00 PM	 Survivor Chicken Bingo, Stage
	 3:00 PM	 Quilt Auction, Stage
	 3:00 PM	 Donut Contest (12-17), Contest Tent
	 3:00 PM	 Paracord Bracelets, Make and Take Tent
	 3:00 PM	 Stick Horse, Make and Take Tent
	 3:00 PM	 Survivor Game: Birds Nest, Grass
	 4:00 PM	 Bucket Brigade Finals, Grass
	 4:00 PM	 Lip Gloss/Fingernail polish, Make and Take Tent
	 4:00 PM	 Twin Pop Popsicle Contest (any age), Contest Tent
	 4:30-6:00 PM	 Hypnotist Show with HYPNO HICK  
		  (16+ requirement to participate), Stage
	 5:00 PM	 Survivor Game: 3x3, Grass
	 5:00 PM	 Salsa Contest, Contest Tent
	 7:00 PM	 RODEO: Grand Entry, Main Arena
	 7:15 PM	 Parachuters, Main Arena
	 7:20 PM	 Flyover, Main Arena
	 7:30 PM	 Rodeo, Main Arena
	 During Rodeo	 Muttin Bustin, Main Arena
	 During Rodeo	 Wild Cow Milking Competition, Main Arena
	 During Rodeo	 Kids game (9-13), Main Arena

MONDAY, AUGUST 8
	 4:00-6:00 PM	 Pick up all Exhibit Building Entries, Exhibit Building

Join the FUN at Morgan County Fair! morgancountyfair.org


